
 

2011 Herzogfest 5K 

Victoria, KS                                        

August 13, 2011 
                                   

  

Place      Name                       Gender/Age                        Time       

    1   126  Wasinger, Randy            M36                               16:31.76  - Overall Male 

Winner        

    2   118  Kaiser, Dallas             M18                               18:40.89        

    3   110  Wohler, Jublain            M16                               18:44.35        

    4    40  Hernandez, Manuel          M28                               18:54.77        

    5   105  Williams, Doug             M54                               18:57.81        

    6    62  McAnany, Bob               M54                               19:26.03        

    7    92  Schmidtberger, Colin       M18                               19:59.41        

    8   129  Staab, Tony                M14                               20:03.44        

    9   124  Hunter, Joshua             M33                               20:05.41        

   10    53  Konz, Gus                  M19                               20:12.68        

   11    49  Kaba, John                 M46                               20:19.56        

   12    97  Weigel, Christa            W34                               20:32.19  - Overall Female 

Winner               

   13   155  Cook, Michael              M21                               21:00.30        

   14    73  Patterson, Lane            M25                               21:21.62        

   15    86  Rubottom, Jessie           W15                               21:22.36        

   16    29  Dreiling, Isaac            M16                               21:25.05        

   17    34  Dronberger, Dylan          M24                               21:37.30        

   18    38  Gottschalk, Rich           M40                               21:40.29        

   19     9  Brown, Sarah               W26                               21:44.44        

   20    60  Linn, Joey                 M46                               21:47.62        

   21   128  Rice, Brant                M38                               21:57.28        

   22    26  donnelly, Stephen          M46                               22:04.84        

   23     2  Armbruster, Dustin         M29                               22:05.57        

   24   116  Clark, Shawn               M37                               22:06.28        

   25    81  Prediger, Kay              W48                               22:09.47        

   26    95  Wachs, Brooks              M24                               22:36.15        

   27     3  Bleske, Ryan               M15                               22:36.96        

   28   157  Zorn, Mark                 M32                               22:43.29        

   29   141  Schmidtberger, Taylor      M15                               22:46.34        



   30    32  Dreiling, Ryan             M15                               22:47.04        

   31    57  Lacy, Mike                 M58                               22:54.76        

   32    75  Pfeifer, Cody              M14                               23:00.35        

   33    85  Routledge, Susan           W26                               23:05.09        

   34     4  Brass, Victoria            W18                               23:05.75        

   35   121  Boden, Joel                M17                               23:13.82        

   36   117  Blad, Sam                  M31                               23:17.94        

   37    47  Johnson, Kenda             W33                               23:19.07        

   38    46  Johnson, Curtis            M44                               23:28.94        

   39     6  Braun, Lane                M16                               23:35.00        

   40    28  Dortland, Kayla            W40                               23:53.01        

   41   114  Windholz, Wayne            M50                               23:54.30        

   42    39  Haas, Jolene               W27                               23:57.65        

   43   109  Windholz, Jill             W37                               23:59.09        

   44   104  Wildeman, Kristi           W42                               24:05.77        

   45    11  Brungardt, James           M25                               24:24.71        

   46    30  Dreiling, Michaela         W14                               24:31.30        

   47     8  Brown, Jessica             W32                               24:32.55        

   48   133  Bose, Mark                 M24                               24:40.30        

   49   138  Rieder, Terry              M43                               24:42.46        

   50    91  Schieferecke, Roger        M38                               24:46.34        

   51   108  Windholz, Danielle         W26                               24:47.58        

   52    19  Corley, Nathan             M16                               24:49.92        

   53   111  Wondra, Julie              W28                               25:05.12        

   54    33  Dreiling, Shane            M39                               25:05.60        

   55    45  Jamison, Christina         W31                               25:20.74        

   56   135  Leiker, Tamra              W35                               25:41.51        

   57    27  Dortland, Darrell          M40                               25:48.99        

   58   119  Kaiser, Reagan             W15                               26:00.47        

   59    58  Lang, Michael              M16                               26:01.71        

   60   120  Stoffel, Jacob             M15                               26:04.63        

   61   140  Kaus, Madison              W15                               26:05.18        

   62    80  Powell, Todd               M38                               26:17.55        

   63    42  Huber, Autumn              W30                               26:18.66        

   64    68  Moeckel, Ben               M27                               26:21.63        

   65    52  Kenzenbach, Ashley         W22                               26:23.18        

   66    96  Walker, Kayla              W15                               26:29.05        

   67    31  Dreiling, Patty            W63                               26:33.65        

   68   136  Kieffer, Andy              M36                               26:36.16        

   69    10  Brungardt, Erin            W27                               26:38.31        

   70   115  Grieber, Roger             M54                               26:50.93        



   71   131  Butler, Jennifer           W32                               26:52.56        

   72   156  Johnson, Micky             W38                               27:26.57        

   73    56  Lang, Christine            W42                               27:40.17        

   74   106  Wilson, Jerry              M59                               27:44.80        

   75    61  Maska, Lynn                W50                               28:04.25        

   76    17  Cline, Tricia              W34                               28:12.09        

   77    83  Radke, Shannon             W39                               28:12.64        

   78   113  Eiden, Nck                 M27                               28:13.31        

   79   127  Polifka, Jared             M19                               28:13.90        

   80   134  Quint, Crystal             W31                               28:16.58        

   81    69  Moeckel, Lindsey           W26                               28:37.29        

   82    90  Sabath, Carol              W40                               28:37.74        

   83    88  Rumpel, Lynette            W44                               28:42.26        

   84    79  Pfannenstiel, Kim          W41                               28:47.24        

   85   100  Wellbrock, Ashley          W16                               29:13.55        

   86   145  Bovee, David               M59                               29:13.86        

   87   158  Chartier, Dustin           M22                               29:25.48        

   88     7  Brinkman, Ashley           W24                               29:35.93        

   89    98  Weigel, Renee              W27                               29:38.51        

   90    12  Casper, Kyle               M10                               29:43.78        

   91   153  Obili, Doug                M39                               29:45.46        

   92   107  Windholz, Chris            M39                               29:56.02        

   93    24  Dinkel, Miranda            W35                               30:09.75        

   94    78  Phlieger, Christy          W35                               30:16.26        

   95    82  Radke, Hannah              W11                               30:34.72        

   96    20  Denison, Kenda             W57                               30:40.61        

   97   142  Weimer, Sarah              W30                               30:44.09        

   98   125  Burton, James              M41                               30:47.28        

   99   112  Woodmanser, Marissa        W37                               31:05.04        

  100   122  Trueblood, Kendra          W38                               31:14.59        

  101   150  Wieger, Traci              W28                               31:15.12        

  102    71  Munn, Tyler                M26                               31:28.66        

  103   130  Brening, Lisa              W30                               31:34.35        

  104    67  McLain, Alicia             W31                               31:41.72        

  105     1  Addleman, Donna            W36                               31:44.04        

  106    36  Fields, Jennifer           W38                               32:16.36        

  107    72  Olmstead, Leslie           W37                               33:02.75        

  108    25  Ditter, Lexsie             W15                               33:12.76        

  109   149  Boys, Jensen               M15                               33:13.46        

  110    89  Ryan, Kari                 W35                               33:23.27        

  111   154  Chartier, Tianna           W23                               33:57.95        



  112    21  Dinges, Stephanie          W26                               33:58.51        

  113    74  Pfeifer, Ashlyn            W11                               33:59.68        

  114   148  Timmerman, Hannah          W33                               34:02.15        

  115    37  Gaughan, Lesley            W35                               34:16.82        

  116    64  McCarter, Laura            W34                               34:17.32        

  117    55  Lang, Allen                M44                               34:31.55        

  118    66  McCullough, Elijah          M5                               35:02.27        

  119    54  Kreutzer, Tom              M58                               35:03.10        

  120   152  Walters, Katerina          W23                               35:04.56        

  121   151  Walters, Tessa             W22                               35:05.12        

  122    16  Choitz, Jami               W32                               35:13.44        

  123    84  Roberds, Tonya             W38                               36:22.38        

  124    18  Cole, Mike                 M35                               36:22.98        

  125    65  McCord, Amanda             W32                               36:24.88        

  126   139  Schaefer, Becky            W33                               36:36.16        

  127   101  Weston, Kiley              W31                               37:12.42        

  128    63  McCarroll, Wendy           W39                               38:10.84        

  129    70  Morgan, Jolene             W38                               38:11.43        

  130   137  Morgan, Michelle           W37                               38:12.04        

  131    44  James, Darius              M10                               38:34.70        

  132    22  Dinkel, Anne               W39                               38:47.40        

  133    51  Karlin, Hannah             W22                               38:59.31        

  134    50  Karlin, Jodi               W31                               38:59.83        

  135   147  Robben, Brandon            M30                               39:00.43        

  136    59  Lichter, Ryan              M31                               39:32.44        

  137    43  Ingalls, Kristi            W30                               39:32.95        

  138    23  Dinkel, Christen           W22                               39:40.54        

  139    48  Jones, Tammy               W48                               40:01.82        

  140    15  Cessna, Denise             W53                               40:02.29        

  141    13  Casper, Jennifer           W37                               40:02.91        

  142   123  Burton, Veronica           W42                               42:30.67        

  143    14  Casper, Nathan              M8                               42:48.03        

  144    35  Engel, Jackie              W43                               42:59.76        

  145    87  Ruder, Mary                W66                               43:15.27        

  146    76  Pfeifer, Kathy             W53                               46:08.03        

  147    77  Pfeifer, Shelly            W22                               46:08.53        

  148   146  Robben, Mark               M51                               46:09.10        

  149    41  Hockersmith, Primrose      W40                               46:09.64        

  150   132  Karlin, Wanda              W45                               46:10.20      

 

 



 

9 & Under Results - Men                                                 
  1 McCullough, Elijah        M5                       35:02.27         

  2 Casper, Nathan            M8                       42:48.03         

 

 

 

10-14 Results - Women                                                   
  1 Dreiling, Michaela       W14                       24:31.30         

  2 Radke, Hannah            W11                       30:34.72         

  3 Pfeifer, Ashlyn          W11                       33:59.68         

 

10-14 Results - Men                                                     
  1 Staab, Tony              M14                       20:03.44         

  2 Pfeifer, Cody            M14                       23:00.35         

  3 Casper, Kyle             M10                       29:43.78         

  4 James, Darius            M10                       38:34.70         

 

 

 

15-19 Results - Women                                                   
  1 Rubottom, Jessie         W15                       21:22.36         

  2 Brass, Victoria          W18                       23:05.75         

  3 Kaiser, Reagan           W15                       26:00.47         

  4 Kaus, Madison            W15                       26:05.18         

  5 Walker, Kayla            W15                       26:29.05         

  6 Wellbrock, Ashley        W16                       29:13.55         

  7 Ditter, Lexsie           W15                       33:12.76         

 

15-19 Results - Men                                                     
  1 Kaiser, Dallas           M18                       18:40.89         

  2 Wohler, Jublain          M16                       18:44.35         

  3 Schmidtberger, Colin     M18                       19:59.41         

  4 Konz, Gus                M19                       20:12.68         

  5 Dreiling, Isaac          M16                       21:25.05         

  6 Bleske, Ryan             M15                       22:36.96         

  7 Schmidtberger, Taylor    M15                       22:46.34         

  8 Dreiling, Ryan           M15                       22:47.04         

  9 Boden, Joel              M17                       23:13.82         



 10 Braun, Lane              M16                       23:35.00         

 11 Corley, Nathan           M16                       24:49.92         

 12 Lang, Michael            M16                       26:01.71         

 13 Stoffel, Jacob           M15                       26:04.63         

 14 Polifka, Jared           M19                       28:13.90         

 15 Boys, Jensen             M15                       33:13.46         

 

 

 

20-29 Results - Women                                                   
  1 Brown, Sarah             W26                       21:44.44         

  2 Routledge, Susan         W26                       23:05.09         

  3 Haas, Jolene             W27                       23:57.65         

  4 Windholz, Danielle       W26                       24:47.58         

  5 Wondra, Julie            W28                       25:05.12         

  6 Kenzenbach, Ashley       W22                       26:23.18         

  7 Brungardt, Erin          W27                       26:38.31         

  8 Moeckel, Lindsey         W26                       28:37.29         

  9 Brinkman, Ashley         W24                       29:35.93         

 10 Weigel, Renee            W27                       29:38.51         

 11 Wieger, Traci            W28                       31:15.12         

 12 Chartier, Tianna         W23                       33:57.95         

 13 Dinges, Stephanie        W26                       33:58.51         

 14 Walters, Katerina        W23                       35:04.56         

 15 Walters, Tessa           W22                       35:05.12         

 16 Karlin, Hannah           W22                       38:59.31         

 17 Dinkel, Christen         W22                       39:40.54         

 18 Pfeifer, Shelly          W22                       46:08.53         

 

20-29 Results - Men                                                     
  1 Hernandez, Manuel        M28                       18:54.77         

  2 Cook, Michael            M21                       21:00.30         

  3 Patterson, Lane          M25                       21:21.62         

  4 Dronberger, Dylan        M24                       21:37.30         

  5 Armbruster, Dustin       M29                       22:05.57         

  6 Wachs, Brooks            M24                       22:36.15         

  7 Brungardt, James         M25                       24:24.71         

  8 Bose, Mark               M24                       24:40.30         

  9 Moeckel, Ben             M27                       26:21.63         

 10 Eiden, Nck               M27                       28:13.31         



 11 Chartier, Dustin         M22                       29:25.48         

 12 Munn, Tyler              M26                       31:28.66         

 

 

 

30-39 Results - Women                                                   
  1 Weigel, Christa          W34                       20:32.19         

  2 Johnson, Kenda           W33                       23:19.07         

  3 Windholz, Jill           W37                       23:59.09         

  4 Brown, Jessica           W32                       24:32.55         

  5 Jamison, Christina       W31                       25:20.74         

  6 Leiker, Tamra            W35                       25:41.51         

  7 Huber, Autumn            W30                       26:18.66         

  8 Butler, Jennifer         W32                       26:52.56         

  9 Johnson, Micky           W38                       27:26.57         

 10 Cline, Tricia            W34                       28:12.09         

 11 Radke, Shannon           W39                       28:12.64         

 12 Quint, Crystal           W31                       28:16.58         

 13 Dinkel, Miranda          W35                       30:09.75         

 14 Phlieger, Christy        W35                       30:16.26         

 15 Weimer, Sarah            W30                       30:44.09         

 16 Woodmanser, Marissa      W37                       31:05.04         

 17 Trueblood, Kendra        W38                       31:14.59         

 18 Brening, Lisa            W30                       31:34.35         

 19 McLain, Alicia           W31                       31:41.72         

 20 Addleman, Donna          W36                       31:44.04         

 21 Fields, Jennifer         W38                       32:16.36         

 22 Olmstead, Leslie         W37                       33:02.75         

 23 Ryan, Kari               W35                       33:23.27         

 24 Timmerman, Hannah        W33                       34:02.15         

 25 Gaughan, Lesley          W35                       34:16.82         

 26 McCarter, Laura          W34                       34:17.32         

 27 Choitz, Jami             W32                       35:13.44         

 28 Roberds, Tonya           W38                       36:22.38         

 29 McCord, Amanda           W32                       36:24.88         

 30 Schaefer, Becky          W33                       36:36.16         

 31 Weston, Kiley            W31                       37:12.42         

 32 McCarroll, Wendy         W39                       38:10.84         

 33 Morgan, Jolene           W38                       38:11.43         

 34 Morgan, Michelle         W37                       38:12.04         



 35 Dinkel, Anne             W39                       38:47.40         

 36 Karlin, Jodi             W31                       38:59.83         

 37 Ingalls, Kristi          W30                       39:32.95         

 38 Casper, Jennifer         W37                       40:02.91         

 

30-39 Results - Men                                                     
  1 Wasinger, Randy          M36                       16:31.76         

  2 Hunter, Joshua           M33                       20:05.41         

  3 Rice, Brant              M38                       21:57.28         

  4 Clark, Shawn             M37                       22:06.28         

  5 Zorn, Mark               M32                       22:43.29         

  6 Blad, Sam                M31                       23:17.94         

  7 Schieferecke, Roger      M38                       24:46.34         

  8 Dreiling, Shane          M39                       25:05.60         

  9 Powell, Todd             M38                       26:17.55         

 10 Kieffer, Andy            M36                       26:36.16         

 11 Obili, Doug              M39                       29:45.46         

 12 Windholz, Chris          M39                       29:56.02         

 13 Cole, Mike               M35                       36:22.98         

 14 Robben, Brandon          M30                       39:00.43         

 15 Lichter, Ryan            M31                       39:32.44         

 

 

 

40-49 Results - Women                                                   
  1 Prediger, Kay            W48                       22:09.47         

  2 Dortland, Kayla          W40                       23:53.01         

  3 Wildeman, Kristi         W42                       24:05.77         

  4 Lang, Christine          W42                       27:40.17         

  5 Sabath, Carol            W40                       28:37.74         

  6 Rumpel, Lynette          W44                       28:42.26         

  7 Pfannenstiel, Kim        W41                       28:47.24         

  8 Jones, Tammy             W48                       40:01.82         

  9 Burton, Veronica         W42                       42:30.67         

 10 Engel, Jackie            W43                       42:59.76         

 11 Hockersmith, Primrose    W40                       46:09.64         

 12 Karlin, Wanda            W45                       46:10.20         

 

40-49 Results - Men                                                     
  1 Kaba, John               M46                       20:19.56         



  2 Gottschalk, Rich         M40                       21:40.29         

  3 Linn, Joey               M46                       21:47.62         

  4 donnelly, Stephen        M46                       22:04.84         

  5 Johnson, Curtis          M44                       23:28.94         

  6 Rieder, Terry            M43                       24:42.46         

  7 Dortland, Darrell        M40                       25:48.99         

  8 Burton, James            M41                       30:47.28         

  9 Lang, Allen              M44                       34:31.55         

 

 

 

50-59 Results - Women                                                   
  1 Maska, Lynn              W50                       28:04.25         

  2 Denison, Kenda           W57                       30:40.61         

  3 Cessna, Denise           W53                       40:02.29         

  4 Pfeifer, Kathy           W53                       46:08.03         

 

50-59 Results - Men                                                     
  1 Williams, Doug           M54                       18:57.81         

  2 McAnany, Bob             M54                       19:26.03         

  3 Lacy, Mike               M58                       22:54.76         

  4 Windholz, Wayne          M50                       23:54.30         

  5 Grieber, Roger           M54                       26:50.93         

  6 Wilson, Jerry            M59                       27:44.80         

  7 Bovee, David             M59                       29:13.86         

  8 Kreutzer, Tom            M58                       35:03.10         

  9 Robben, Mark             M51                       46:09.10         

 

 

 

60+ Results - Women                                                     
  1 Dreiling, Patty          W63                       26:33.65         

  2 Ruder, Mary              W66                       43:15.27         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

   


